
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

MODEL: ATD7313

DESCRIPTION: ALUMINUM RACING JACK

CAPACITY: 2  TON

JACK SIZE: 27 3/4" (L) x 12 1/5" (W) x 6 5/16" (H)
MIN. HEIGHT : 3 3/4"
MAX. HEIGHT: 18"
LIFTING RANGE: 14 1/4"
HANDLE LENGTH: 44"
SADDLE  DIA.: 4 15/16"
FRONT WHEEL DIA.: 1 15/16"
REAR CASTER DIA.: 1 3/4"
VOLUME OF HYD. OIL: 150 ML/ 5 OZ.

NET WEIGHT: 42.5 LB.
GROSS WEIGHT: 46.7 LB.
CARTON BOX DIM.: 30" (L) x 16" (W) x 8" (H)
CUFT.: 2.2 CUFT (462 PC./ 20' CTNR)

FEATURES

• 3 1/2" LOW PICKUP HEIGHT FOR
EASY ACCESS TO LOW PROFILE
PERFORMANCE CARS

• SIDE FRAME HANDLES ALLOW FOR
EASY LIFT AND CARRY

• ALL ALUMINUM STRUCTURE

Updated
Mar. 2005



Model # ATD73134000 lbs Aluminum Racing Jack

1   G62-0-2000-20000 Front Wheel 1
2   G62-0-2000-31000 Bushing 1
3   G62-0-2000-10410 Front Wheel Axle 1
4   G62-0-1000-60411 Bolt 2
5   G62-0-2000-50410 Supporting Axle 1

6   G62-0-2000-40420 Carry Handle 2
7   G62-0-2000-70410 Side Frame (R.H.) 1
8   G62-0-2000-60410 Side Frame (L.H.) 1
9   G62-0-1200-30390 Washer 2
10   141-3-0001-2202 Lock Washer 2

11   133-1-0001-2032 Nut (M12) 2
12   130-2-0001-6031 Nut (M16) 2
13   141-3-0001-6202 Lock Washer 6
14   G62-0-2000-90410 Bolt 4
15   320-1-0601-3031 Bolt (M6x13) 2

16   G62-0-2100-00000 Rear Caster Assy. 2
17   G48-9-2300-00000 Bearings 2
18   G62-0-2001-10000 Rear Caster Base 2
19   G62-0-2001-20390 Bolt 2
20   141-3-0002-0202 Lock Washer 6

21   141-3-0001-2202 Lock Washer 6
22   141-2-0000-6202 Lock Washer 4
23   G62-0-2001-00410 Bolt 4
24   G62-0-1001-00390 Saddle Holding Block2

26   G62-0-4400-00000 Handle Assy. 1
30   G62-0-1000-20440 Saddle Pad 1

31   G62-0-1000-10710 Saddle 1
32   G62-0-1110-00710 Lift Arm Assy. 1
33   143-3-0001-0204 Snap Ring 2
35   G62-0-1000-80410 Lift Arm Axle 1

36   G62-0-10003-1000 Radius Link 2
37   G62-0-2000-80410 Stud Radius Link 2
38   152-9-4003-50410 Retaining Clip 1
39   G62-0-1000-70410 Return Spring 1
40   G62-0-4000-11000 Handle Fork 1

41   G62-0-4300-00000 Handle Adjust Knob 1
42   G62-0-3000-10000 Base 1
43   162-3-0700-0243 Steel Ball 1
44   G58-9-3001-50421 Screw 1
45               * Filter 1

Spare Parts List

46 G62-0-3001-30000 O-ring 2
47 G62-0-3000-50000 Ram Plunger 1
48             * Washer 1
49             * Ram Ring 2
50             * Washer 2

51 G62-0-3001-60000 Washer 1
52             * Nut Plug 1
53             * Back-up Washer 1
54             *  Y Seal 1
55             * Washer 1

56             * Washer 1
57 G62-03000-20380 Ram Plunger 1
58             * O-ring 1
59             * Back-up Washer 1
60 G62-0-3000-40000 Cylinder 1

61             * Air Vent Valve 1
62 G62-0-3000-60000 Reservoir 1
63 G62-0-3000-30000 Top Nut 1
64             * O-ring 1
65             * O-ring 1

66 G73-5-3001-30000 Washer 1
67 G73-5-3200-00420 Release Valve Assy. 1
68 G58-9-3001-20000 Screw 1
69 G58-9-3001-10000 O-ring 1
70 G48-9-3000-90000 Screw (safety valve) 1

71 G48-9-3000-80420 Spring 1
72 G62-0-3001-80000 Steel Ball Seat 1
73 162-3-0400-0243 Steel Ball 2
74 G58-9-3001-00001 Screw 1
75 G58-9-3000-90000 Back-up Washer 2

76 F36-1-3001-70000 Oil Seal 2
77 162-3-0600-1243 Steel Ball 5
78 G58-9-3000-80000 Screw 1
79 G58-9-3000-70000 Spring 1
80 F36-1-3001-40000 Steel Ball Block 1

81 162-3-0500-0243 Steel Ball 2
82 G62-0-3000-80001 Pump 1
83             * Back-up Washer 1
84 G62-0-3000-70000 Pump Piston 1
85 G62-0-3001-60000 Spring 1

86 G62-0-3001-40390 Spring Bushing 1
87 G62-0-30000-00040 Power Unit 1
88 G62-0-2100-00000 Caster Assy. 1
89 G62-0-0000-000 Repair kit 1

*Repair Kit includes 45, 48, 49, 50, 52, 53, 54, 55,
 56, 58, 59, 61, 64, 65, 83ATD7313-S0

Item# Part#                      Description            Qty Item# Part#                      Description              Qty

Page 1 of 2



Model # ATD73134000 lbs Aluminum Racing Jack

1   G62-0-2000-20000 Front Wheel 1
2   G62-0-2000-31000 Bushing 1
3   G62-0-2000-10410 Front Wheel Axle 1
4   G62-0-1000-60411 Bolt 2
5   G62-0-2000-50410 Supporting Axle 1

6   G62-0-2000-40420 Carry Handle 2
7   G62-0-2000-70410 Side Frame (R.H.) 1
8   G62-0-2000-60410 Side Frame (L.H.) 1
9   G62-0-1200-30390 Washer 2
10   141-3-0001-2202 Lock Washer 2

11   133-1-0001-2032 Nut (M12) 2
12   130-2-0001-6031 Nut (M16) 2
13   141-3-0001-6202 Lock Washer 6
14   G62-0-2000-90410 Bolt 4
15   320-1-0601-3031 Bolt (M6x13) 2

16   G62-0-2100-00000 Rear Caster Assy. 2
17   G48-9-2300-00000 Bearings 2
18   G62-0-2001-10000 Rear Caster Base 2
19   G62-0-2001-20390 Bolt 2
20   141-3-0002-0202 Lock Washer 6

21   141-3-0001-2202 Lock Washer 6
22   141-2-0000-6202 Lock Washer 4
23   G62-0-2001-00410 Bolt 4
24   G62-0-1001-00390 Saddle Holding Block2

26   G62-0-4400-00000 Handle Assy. 1
30   G62-0-1000-20440 Saddle Pad 1

31   G62-0-1000-10710 Saddle 1
32   G62-0-1110-00710 Lift Arm Assy. 1
33   143-3-0001-0204 Snap Ring 2
35   G62-0-1000-80410 Lift Arm Axle 1

36   G62-0-10003-1000 Radius Link 2
37   G62-0-2000-80410 Stud Radius Link 2
38   152-9-4003-50410 Retaining Clip 1
39   G62-0-1000-70410 Return Spring 1
40   G62-0-4000-11000 Handle Fork 1

41   G62-0-4300-00000 Handle Adjust Knob 1
42   G62-0-3000-10000 Base 1
43   162-3-0700-0243 Steel Ball 1
44   G58-9-3001-50421 Screw 1
45*   G58-9-3001-60000 Filter 1

Spare Parts List

46 G62-0-3001-30000 O-ring 2
47 G62-0-3000-50000 Ram Plunger 1
48* G73-5300-070000 Washer 1
49* F68-9300-030000 Ram Ring 2
50* G73-5310-020000 Washer 2

51 G62-0-3001-60000 Washer 1
52* G73-5-3100-30000 Nut Plug 1
53* G73-5-3001-50000 Back-up Washer 1
54* F34-5-3001-00001  Y Seal 1
55* F34-5-3000-80000 Washer 1

56* F34-5-3000-70000 Washer 1
57 G62-03000-20380 Ram Plunger 1
58* F54-5-0300-80000 O-ring 1
59* F54-5-0300-90000 Back-up Washer 1
60 G62-0-3000-40000 Cylinder 1

61* G62-S-0330-0200 Air Vent Valve 1
62 G62-0-3000-60000 Reservoir 1
63 G62-0-3000-30000 Top Nut 1
64* F34-5-3000-20000 O-ring 1
65* G62-0-3001-30000 O-ring 1

66 G73-5-3001-30000 Washer 1
67 G73-5-3200-00420 Release Valve Assy. 1
68 G58-9-3001-20000 Screw 1
69 G58-9-3001-10000 O-ring 1
70 G48-9-3000-90000 Screw (safety valve) 1

71 G48-9-3000-80420 Spring 1
72 G62-0-3001-80000 Steel Ball Seat 1
73 162-3-0400-0243 Steel Ball 2
74 G58-9-3001-00001 Screw 1
75 G58-9-3000-90000 Back-up Washer 2

76 F36-1-3001-70000 Oil Seal 2
77 162-3-0600-1243 Steel Ball 5
78 G58-9-3000-80000 Screw 1
79 G58-9-3000-70000 Spring 1
80 F36-1-3001-40000 Steel Ball Block 1

81 162-3-0500-0243 Steel Ball 2
82 G62-0-3000-80001 Pump 1
83* G62-0-3001-00000 Back-up Washer 1
84 G62-0-3000-70000 Pump Piston 1
85 G62-0-3001-60000 Spring 1

86 G62-0-3001-40390 Spring Bushing 1
87 G62-0-30000-00040 Power Unit 1
88 G62-0-2100-00000 Caster Assy. 1
89 G62-0-0000-000 Repair kit 1

*Repair Kit includes 45, 48, 49, 50, 52, 53, 54, 55,
 56, 58, 59, 61, 64, 65, 83ATD7313-S0

Item# Part#                      Description            Qty Item# Part#                      Description              Qty

Page 1 of 2



Exploded Drawing
1st. Edition © Mar. 2005

Model # ATD73134000 lbs Aluminum Racing Jack

Spare Parts List

Page 2 of 2

ATD7313-S0


